
0

1

2

3

4
Ev

en
ts

 / 
G

eV
 ×104 138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMS + 4j

Unc.
Data

tt
tX
Other

100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275
mhad

t  [GeV]

0.8

1.0

1.2

D
at

a 
/ P

re
d.

101

102

103

104

Ev
en

ts
 / 

G
eV

 138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMS +3j
Unc.
Data

tt
tX
Other

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
pT(tt) [GeV]

0.8

1.0

1.2

D
at

a 
/ P

re
d.


